## In the Supreme Court of the United States

Jeremy Bates, derivatively on behalf of the United States of America,

Petitioner.

v.

Donald J. Trump, in his personal capacity, and the United States of America,

Respondents.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit

## Certificate of Service—Motion To Disqualify

Pursuant to this Court's Rule 29.3, I hereby certify that today I have served the Motion To Disqualify Justice Thomas and Justice Kavanaugh (the "Motion") on the Solicitor General of the United States and on Respondent Donald J. Trump (who was not a party below and has not appeared here) by mailing a copy of the Motion, regular U.S. mail, first-class postage prepaid, to each of these addresses:

The Honorable Elizabeth Prelogar
Room 5616
Department of Justice
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20530-0001
Solicitor General of the United States of America

The Honorable Donald J. Trump at both:

The Mar-a-Lago Club 1100 South Ocean Boulevard Palm Beach, Florida 33480

- and -

721 Fifth Avenue PH New York, New York 10022

Respondent

In addition today I e-mailed an unsigned, electronic copy of the Motion, as e-filed, to the Office of the Solicitor General at <a href="mailed-suprementations-suprementation-suprementation-suprementation-su

Mr. Trump's electronic-service address for this case is not known and,

I believe, is not identifiable through reasonable effort.

I am an attorney and counselor-at-law and a member of the Bar of this Court.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed: New York, New York	
June 16, 2022	
	Jeremy Bates